Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION	EUDNI	OVER SHEET	Γ U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)	05-26-20	000	(Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commission			ached original docur	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1013682	92	.ddress of receivin	g party(ies)
Joseph L. Levasseur and Mark	H. Leibu	Namar	COIN ACCEPTOR	SINC
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Street Address: 300 Hunter Avenue	
			City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63124	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	W	. City: <u>St</u>	. Louis State: Wils	souri Zip: 63124
[X] Assignment	[] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name			
[] Other				
Execution Date: May 5, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application the	he execution	date of this application	on is:
	This a new application, is	ne execution	dute of this application	и із.
A. Patent Application No. 09/501,948			B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? []	Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed	respondence concerning	6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involved: [1]
Name: David H. Chervitz				
Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts LLP		7. Total Fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		[X] Enclosed		
	<u> </u>			
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1610 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101		8. Deposit	8. Deposit Account number:	
		(Attach dı	uplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000069 09501948	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	E	
C1581 40.00 0P)			
9 Statement and signature	Ala Carra di mandi Aramandi			aladaani ira muu aana af
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the joregoing injormation	n is irue ana N	correct and any and	sned copy is a true copy of
, ,	1/1/1/1	1)		
David H. Chervitz	~\\(\V).t	$V \setminus$		May 9, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number o	f pages including cover s	sheet, attachm	nents, and document:	[3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Joseph L. Levasseur and Mark H. Leibu (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are both United States citizens and have invented new and useful improvements in a coin detection device for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being entitled COIN DETECTION DEVICE and having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on February 10, 2000, and having been assigned Serial No. 09/501,948 by the USPTO, and being further identified as Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts LLP Docket Number 3498;

WHEREAS, Coin Acceptors, Inc., (hereinafter COINCO) a Missouri Corporation having a place of business at 300 Hunter Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention as disclosed in the application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto COINCO, its successors or assigns, the entire interest in and to the invention in the United States and the entire interest right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other foreign countries; and we do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all of the said Letters Patent to COINCO in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that we or our representatives will, upon request but without expense to us, do all lawful acts necessary to enable COINCO to obtain and maintain full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of ASSIGNORS and shall inure to the benefit and successors and assigns of COINCO.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0077 Joseph L. Levasseur

MARK H. LEIBU

STATE OF MISSOURI,

SS:

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS,

On this 5th day of May, 2000, before me personally appeared JOSEPH L. LEVASSEUR and MARK H. LEIBU to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Samela S Bayzell
Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/31/03

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

(SEAL)
coinco\hr112as.SAM

"NOTARY SEAL"
Pamela S. Bazzell, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 10/21/2003